

Hope Scholarship Program Contribution Election

DR-HS1 R. 10/19 Rule 12A-1.097, F.A.C. Effective 10/19 Page 1 of 1

The Hope Scholarship Program (Program) provides a public-school student who was subjected to an incident of violence or bullying at school the opportunity to apply for a scholarship to attend an eligible private school rather than remain in an unsafe school environment.

When you purchase or register a motor vehicle qualifying for the Program in Florida, you may designate \$105 per vehicle to an eligible nonprofit scholarship-funding organization participating in the Program. If the state sales tax due is less than \$105, you may designate the amount of state sales tax due. Your motor vehicle dealer, county tax collector, or private tag agent will remit your contribution to the organization and remit the remaining state sales tax and surtax to the Florida Department of Revenue.

Eligible contributions are used to fund scholarships for the Hope Scholarship Program. Contributions may also be used to fund scholarships for the Florida Tax Credit Scholarship Program, which provides a low-income student the opportunity to apply for a scholarship to attend an eligible private school.

Step Up for Students, Inc.		(Lesser of \$105, or state sales tax due):		
	'			
	State:		ZIP:	
	L		- 1	
	State:		ZIP:	
lanufacturer:	Vehicle Identif	ification Number:		
Signature of Owner:		Date:	Date:	
Signature of Co-Owner*:		Date:		
	Manufacturer:	State:	State: Manufacturer: Vehicle Identification Number: Date:	

Hope Scholarship Program is indicated on the form.

For use by motor vehicle dealer, county tax collector, or private tag agency.
To doo by motor verificio dedicit, county tax conceter, or private tag agency.